

eProcurement System Government of India
Created By: Indira Singh Jadon
Created Date/Time: 22-Nov-2024 06:39 PM
Tender Title: Construction of Morena bypass, Ambah bypass and Porsa bypass (Total length 27.16km) and Ater realignment to Bhind bypass (Total length 21.50 km) Section of NH-552 Ext. to Two lane with paved shoulder configuration in the state of MP on EPC MODE
Tender ID: 2023_MuS7H_787790_1

Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Engineer, National Highway Zone M.P.P.W.D., Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Subject: Consultancy Services for Authority's Engineer for Supervision of :-1. Construction of Morena bypass, Ambah bypass & Porsa by

Reference No.:

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)				
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate

				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
1.00	Remuneration for Local Staff (inclusive of per diem allowance)																					
2.00	Team Leader cum Senior Highway Engineer (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month	18.00	92000.00	3036000.00	110000.00	3630000.00	175000.00	5775000.00	180000.00	5940000.00	90000.00	2970000.00	90000.00	2970000.00	100000.00	3300000.00	100000.00	3300000.00	140000.00	4620000.00
3.00	Resident cum Highway Engineer (02 nos) (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month	36.00	64750.00	6216000.00	100000.00	9600000.00	100000.00	9600000.00	100000.00	9600000.00	90000.00	8640000.00	120000.00	11520000.00	80000.00	7680000.00	90000.00	8640000.00	130000.00	12480000.00
4.00	Bridge/Structural Engineer (02 nos) (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month	36.00	65268.00	2679988.00	100000.00	4100000.00	100000.00	4100000.00	100000.00	4100000.00	90000.00	3690000.00	120000.00	4920000.00	80000.00	3280000.00	100000.00	4100000.00	120000.00	4920000.00
5.00	Senior Pavement Specialist (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month	18.00	68000.00	1224000.00	100000.00	1800000.00	100000.00	1800000.00	100000.00	1800000.00	90000.00	1620000.00	120000.00	2160000.00	80000.00	1440000.00	100000.00	1800000.00	120000.00	2160000.00
6.00	Senior Quality cum Material Expert (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month	18.00	64000.00	1152000.00	100000.00	1800000.00	100000.00	1800000.00	100000.00	1800000.00	90000.00	1620000.00	45000.00	810000.00	80000.00	1440000.00	100000.00	1800000.00	120000.00	2160000.00
7.00	Road Safety Expert (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month	6.00	62500.00	750000.00	50000.00	600000.00	55000.00	660000.00	50000.00	600000.00	81000.00	972000.00	60000.00	720000.00	65000.00	780000.00	50000.00	600000.00	15000.00	180000.00
8.00	Sub Professional Staff (To be assessed by consultant as per requirement of assignment)																					
9.00	Survey Engineer (02 nos) (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month	36.00	37375.00	1345500.00	20000.00	720000.00	35000.00	1260000.00	65000.00	2340000.00	40500.00	1458000.00	63000.00	2268000.00	22000.00	792000.00	30000.00	1080000.00	30000.00	1080000.00
10.00	Assistant Highway Engineer(2 nos) (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	2.00	Month	36.00	27500.00	2640000.00	20000.00	1920000.00	30000.00	2880000.00	45000.00	4320000.00	36000.00	3456000.00	45000.00	4320000.00	20000.00	1920000.00	30000.00	2880000.00	22000.00	2112000.00
11.00	Assistant Bridge Engineer (02 nos) (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month	36.00	52500.00	2415000.00	20000.00	920000.00	32500.00	1495000.00	65000.00	2990000.00	36000.00	1656000.00	62000.00	2852000.00	20000.00	920000.00	30000.00	1380000.00	28000.00	1288000.00
12.00	Assistant Quality cum Material Engineer (2 nos) (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month	36.00	82500.00	1890000.00	20000.00	720000.00	30000.00	1080000.00	45000.00	1620000.00	36000.00	1296000.00	60000.00	2160000.00	20000.00	720000.00	30000.00	1080000.00	24000.00	864000.00
13.00	Electrical Engineer (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month	6.00	24300.00	145800.00	15000.00	90000.00	25000.00	150000.00	25000.00	150000.00	40500.00	243000.00	10000.00	60000.00	25000.00	150000.00	10000.00	60000.00	20000.00	120000.00
14.00	Quantity Surveyor (02 nos) (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month	36.00	78750.00	7560000.00	35000.00	3360000.00	40000.00	3840000.00	65000.00	6240000.00	40500.00	3888000.00	60000.00	5760000.00	22000.00	2112000.00	40000.00	3840000.00	40000.00	3840000.00
15.00	Support Staff (At Specified Site Office)																					
16.00	Office Manager - TSN (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month	18.00	6600.00	514800.00	20000.00	1560000.00	22500.00	1755000.00	32000.00	2496000.00	27000.00	2106000.00	12000.00	936000.00	25000.00	1950000.00	20000.00	1560000.00	38000.00	2964000.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
-----------	-----------

2970000.00	Agnitio Infrastructure Projects Pvt. Ltd., Aushita Consulting Engineers (I) Pvt Ltd
6216000.00	Geo Designs and Research Pvt. Ltd.
2679988.00	Geo Designs and Research Pvt. Ltd.
1224000.00	Geo Designs and Research Pvt. Ltd.
810000.00	Aushita Consulting Engineers (I) Pvt Ltd
180000.00	Lion Engineering Consultants Private Limited

720000.00	Technocrats Advisory Services Pvt. Ltd.
1920000.00	Technocrats Advisory Services Pvt. Ltd., L N MALVIYA INFRA PROJECTS PVT LTD
920000.00	Technocrats Advisory Services Pvt. Ltd., L N MALVIYA INFRA PROJECTS PVT LTD
720000.00	Technocrats Advisory Services Pvt. Ltd., L N MALVIYA INFRA PROJECTS PVT LTD
60000.00	M/s Engineering Consultancy Services, Aushita Consulting Engineers (I) Pvt Ltd
2112000.00	L N MALVIYA INFRA PROJECTS PVT LTD

614800.00	Geo Designs and Research Pvt. Ltd.
-----------	------------------------------------

17.00	Accountant Cum Cashier - TBN (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month		18.00	5500.00	429000.00	18000.00	1404000.00	20000.00	1560000.00	30000.00	2340000.00	25200.00	1965600.00	12000.00	936000.00	20000.00	1560000.00	8000.00	624000.00	35000.00	2730000.00	20000.00	1560000.00
18.00	Steno cum Computer Operator - TBN (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month		18.00	4400.00	343200.00	18000.00	1404000.00	22500.00	1755000.00	30000.00	2340000.00	22500.00	1755000.00	12000.00	936000.00	20000.00	1560000.00	15000.00	1170000.00	30000.00	2340000.00	18000.00	1404000.00
19.00	Office Boy (1 No.) -TBN (Rates to be Quoted excluding Overhead charges of company)	1.00	Month		18.00	4400.00	343200.00	18000.00	1404000.00	15000.00	1170000.00	30000.00	2340000.00	18000.00	1404000.00	12000.00	936000.00	10000.00	780000.00	10000.00	780000.00	20000.00	1560000.00	16000.00	1248000.00
20.00	Note : Billing rates as indicated above shall be increased in accordance of clause 6.2(a) Special Conditions of Contract for the personnel of all categories namely (i) key Personnel; (ii) sub-Professional personnel and (iii) Support staff. The increase as above shall be payable only on the remuneration part of Key Personnel, Sub-Professional Personnel and support staff. However, for evaluation of Bid proposals, the quoted initial rate shall be multiplied by the total time input for each position on this contract, i.e. without considering the increase in the billing rates																								
21.00	Transportation (Fixed rate on rental basis)																								
22.00	The vehicles provided by the Consultants shall include the cost for rental, drivers, operation, maintenance, repairs, insurance, etc. for all complete approx. 3000km/month run																								
23.00	Toyota Innova Crysta or equivalent (2 Nos.) (not more than 6 months old) 01 on Maintenance Period	1.00	02 Nos.		36.00	86250.00	8280000.00	42000.00	4032000.00	50000.00	5280000.00	70000.00	6720000.00	40500.00	3888000.00	20000.00	1920000.00	55000.00	5280000.00	48000.00	4608000.00	50000.00	4800000.00	62000.00	5952000.00
24.00	Tata Tigo or equivalent (4 Nos.) (not more than 6 months old) 01 on Maintenance Period	1.00	04 Nos.		72.00	69000.00	9108000.00	35000.00	4620000.00	42500.00	5610000.00	65000.00	8580000.00	22500.00	2970000.00	25000.00	3300000.00	50000.00	6600000.00	40000.00	5280000.00	48000.00	6336000.00	52000.00	6864000.00
25.00	Duty Travel to Site (Fixed Costs) (For all Lengths of projects) Professional and Sub-Professional Staff																								
26.00	Site to CE-RO, MoRTH, Office for Key Professionals	1.00	Number of Trips		10.00	3000.00	90000.00	12.50	375.00	5000.00	150000.00	500.00	15000.00	900.00	27000.00	100.00	3000.00	550.00	16500.00	1000.00	30000.00	5.00	150.00	1000.00	30000.00
27.00	Site to State PWD Office for Key Professionals	1.00	Number of Trips		10.00	1500.00	45000.00	12.50	375.00	3000.00	90000.00	500.00	15000.00	900.00	27000.00	100.00	3000.00	550.00	16500.00	1000.00	30000.00	5.00	150.00	700.00	21000.00
28.00	Note: Rate quoted includes Hotel charges, travel cost etc. complete.																								
29.00	Office Rent (Fixed Costs)- Minimum 200 sqm area of office shall be rented.																								
30.00	The rent cost includes electricity and water charges, maintenance, Cleaning, repairs, etc. complete.																								
31.00	Office Rent	1.00	Month		24.00	50000.00	3900000.00	18000.00	1404000.00	25000.00	1950000.00	50000.00	3900000.00	27000.00	2106000.00	12000.00	936000.00	60000.00	4680000.00	20000.00	1560000.00	93000.00	7254000.00	38000.00	2964000.00
32.00	Office Supplies, Utilities and Communication (Fixed Costs) (for single or two or more projects clubbed together)																								
33.00	Office Supplies	1.00	Month		18.00	1500.00	117000.00	1200.00	93600.00	2500.00	195000.00	500.00	39000.00	900.00	70200.00	100.00	7800.00	3000.00	234000.00	2000.00	156000.00	20000.00	1560000.00	1400.00	109200.00
34.00	Drafting Supplies	1.00	Month		18.00	1000.00	78000.00	1200.00	93600.00	2500.00	195000.00	500.00	39000.00	900.00	70200.00	100.00	7800.00	3000.00	234000.00	2000.00	156000.00	20000.00	1560000.00	1400.00	109200.00
35.00	Computer Running Costs	1.00	Month		18.00	1500.00	117000.00	1200.00	93600.00	2500.00	195000.00	500.00	39000.00	900.00	70200.00	100.00	7800.00	3000.00	234000.00	2000.00	156000.00	20000.00	1560000.00	1800.00	140400.00
36.00	Domestic and International Communication	1.00	Month		18.00	650.00	50700.00	1200.00	93600.00	2500.00	195000.00	200.00	15600.00	900.00	70200.00	100.00	7800.00	3000.00	234000.00	2000.00	156000.00	15000.00	1170000.00	3500.00	273000.00
37.00	Office Furniture and Equipment (Rental/Hire) (Fixed monthly cost)																								

429000.00	Geo Designs and Research Pvt. Ltd.
343200.00	Geo Designs and Research Pvt. Ltd.
343200.00	Geo Designs and Research Pvt. Ltd.

1920000.00	Aushita Consulting Engineers (I) Pvt Ltd
2970000.00	Agnitio Infrastructure Projects Pvt. Ltd.

150.00	Lion Engineering Consultants Private Limited
150.00	Lion Engineering Consultants Private Limited

936000.00	Aushita Consulting Engineers (I) Pvt Ltd
-----------	--

7800.00	Aushita Consulting Engineers (I) Pvt Ltd
7800.00	Aushita Consulting Engineers (I) Pvt Ltd
7800.00	Aushita Consulting Engineers (I) Pvt Ltd
7800.00	Aushita Consulting Engineers (I) Pvt Ltd

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: Technocrats Advisory Services Pvt. Ltd.(48427150.00)